Friday , April 26 2019

Nimotop (Nimodipine)

Generic Name: nimodipine (nye-MOE-di-peen)

Brand Names: –

 

Where to buy Nimotop online?

 

 

 

Category:

Description

When it was first launched, Nimodipine, now marketed as Nimotop was released in order to treat high blood pressure, yet medical studies have shown that it is not that effective when it comes down to treating this condition. Rather, it is now being used to prevent a major complication of cerebral haemorrhage, known by the name of Vasospasm. To put things better into perspective, the drug is a dihydropyridine calcium channel blocker, which releases substances meant to slightly regulate blood pressure, thus treating the condition mentioned above.

 

Contrary to popular belief, the drug is not actively being used to treat head injury, and other blood conditions. While your doctor may recommend Nimotop for other types of treatments, Vasospasm is what it handles best.

 

What are the main aspects that patients should be aware of before taking Nimotop?

 

Prior to taking this medicine, it is important to be consulted by a doctor. This is an essential part of the process, as it will help determine whether you are a suitable candidate for this medicine. With this in mind, during your consultation, make sure to let your doctor know what other health conditions you are currently suffering from, but also if you have any allergies, or are undergoing any sort of medical treatment, as there can be several interactions with Nimotop.

 

What should patients know when it comes down to correctly following their treatment?

 

The treatment and dosage depends from patient to patient. Usually, the administration of this drug begins roughly 4 days before the haemorrhage, and is then continued for a total of three weeks. In case blood pressure drops by as little as 5%, then a dosage change may be required.

 

This is why it is essential for all patients to strictly follow the directions given by their physician. Do not take higher or lower doses, and do not take the medicine for shorter or longer periods of time, unless otherwise instructed by your physician. The regular dosage is of 60 mg tablets, administered every 4 hours. The tablets are given orally, and should be swallowed whole, with a full glass of water.

 

There are also times when patients are unable to swallow the pills orally. If this is the case, then the medicine will be given via an IV, or nasogastric tube, as your doctor instructs.

 

Here are the most common side effects associated with Nimotop and what should patients do in the unfortunate case that they overdose.

 

Some of the main side effects include itching, gastrointestinal pain, vomiting, headaches, and more. Do keep in mind that the medicine can provoke a worsening of the side effects, just like an overdose would do as well. If this is the case, seek emergency medical attention.

Reviews

There are no reviews yet.

Be the first to review “Nimotop (Nimodipine)”

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *